

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 5159 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "and distributors" and delete "or wholesale drug"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "distributor"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 10, delete "or distribution" and delete "340B drug" and insert "covered
- 1.5 outpatient drug"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 11, delete "340B" and insert "covered outpatient"
- 1.7 Page 1, line 12, delete "or distribution"
- 1.8 Page 1, after line 17, insert:
- 1.9 "(d) "Covered outpatient drug" has the meaning provided in section 1927(k) of the Social
- 1.10 Security Act."
- 1.11 Page 1, delete line 18
- 1.12 Page 6, line 10, delete "or wholesale distributor"